



## Far Eastern Department Stores Ltd.

Monthly Revenue Results of 2017

### Unconsolidated

NT\$'000

Monthly

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Nov. 2017	1,055,741	Nov. 2017	4,515,887
Nov. 2016	946,218	Nov. 2016	3,962,799
YoY	11.57%	YoY	13.96%

Cumulative

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Jan. - Nov. 2017	9,821,970	Jan. - Nov. 2017	39,765,644
Jan. - Nov. 2016	9,834,327	Jan. - Nov. 2016	40,466,754
YoY	-0.13%	YoY	-1.73%

### Consolidated

NT\$'000

Monthly

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Nov. 2017	5,388,590	Nov. 2017	17,021,088
Nov. 2016	5,045,022	Nov. 2016	15,680,029
YoY	6.81%	YoY	8.55%

Cumulative

IFRS	Amount	R.O.C. GAAP	Amount
Jan. - Nov. 2017	37,506,002	Jan. - Nov. 2017	106,175,275
Jan. - Nov. 2016	39,842,709	Jan. - Nov. 2016	110,447,698
YoY	-5.86%	YoY	-3.87%

Note :

1. Revenue on the unconsolidated basis is the revenue from Far Eastern Department Stores, not including revenues from SOGO Taiwan, A.Mart, Pacific China and FEDS China.
2. Revenue on the consolidated basis is the revenue from Far Eastern Department Stores and its direct and indirect subsidiaries. The subsidiaries hereinto are mainly the company's investments in the retail business in Taiwan and China.
3. All material intercompany transactions and balances are excluded from the consolidated revenue.